After recording return to:



1 of

4 3:20PM

12/16/2004 Page

Bellingham Millwork Supply Co. 3879 Hannegan Road Bellingham, WA 98226

LEGAL DESC.: O/S AF# 92113000581983 Transfer from CF-75 PTN NE 1/4 DAF COM AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER SD SEC THENCE NORTH 89-13-20 WEST 330.03 FEET ALONG N LI SD NE 1/4; THENCE S 00-03-16 WEST, 1105.81 FT TPOB FOR THIS PAR: TH CONT S 00-01-16 W, 566.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89-05-01 W 439.11 FT TAP ON NELY LI OF PAR P-9; TH N 41-00-00 W ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE 1119.12 FEET; THENCE N N 45-28-56 E, 700 FEET; THENCE S 14-00-00 E, 1028.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel No.: P47687	
CLAIM OF LIEN	
BELLINGHAM MILLWORK SUPPLY CO.,	﴾ ۶ ١
Address: 3879 Hannegan Road Bellingham, WA 98226	
Claimant) CLAIM OF LIEN
Claimant, vs.	
vs.	
GERALD STEVEN SAWICKI,	
Address: 2362 Franklin Ave., E202 Seattle, WA 98102	<pre> } </pre>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the person named below claims a Lien pursuant to RCW CH 60.04. In support of this Lien the following information is submitted:

1. Name of Lien Claimant: Bellingham Millwork Supply Co.

Telephone: (360) 734-5700

Claim of Lien - 1

Address:

3879 Hannegan Road, Bellingham, WA 98226

2. Date on which the Claimant began to perform labor, provide professional services, supply material or equipment or the date on which employee benefit contributions became due:

May 26, 2004

3. Name of person or contractor indebted to Claimant:

GERALD STEVEN SAWICKI Address: 2362 Franklin Avenue East - 202 Seattle, WA 98102

4. Description of the property upon which a Lien is claimed:

ADDRESS: 1061 Hilty Lane, Bow, Washington, 98232

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

O/S AF# 92113000581983 Transfer from CF-75 PTN NE 1/4 DAF COM AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER SD SEC THENCE NORTH 89-13-20 WEST 330.03 FEET ALONG N LI SD NE 1/4; THENCE S 00-03-16 WEST, 1105.81 FT TPOB FOR THIS PAR: TH CONT S 00-01-16 W, 566.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89-05-01 W 439.11 FT TAP ON NELY LI OF PAR P-9; TH N 41-00-00 W ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE 1119.12 FEET; THENCE N N 45-28-56 E, 700 FEET; THENCE S 14-00-00 E, 1028.38 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Tax Parcel No.: P-47687

5. Name of the owner or reputed owner of said property:

Gerald Steven Sawicki



Claim of Lien - 2

12/16/2004 Page 2 of 4 3:20PM

6. The last date on which labor was performed; professional services were furnished; contributions to an employee benefit plan were due; or material, or equipment was furnished:

September 17, 2004

7. Principal amount for which the Lien is claimed is:

\$43,650.22; (FORTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY and 22/100 DOLLARS), plus interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum, plus attorney's fees and costs.

8. If the Claimant is the assignee of this claim, so state here:

SS.

No.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF WHATCOM)

DICK CAMPBELL, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says: I am a principal of the claimant above named; I have read the foregoing claim and know the contents thereof, and believe the same to be true and correct, and that the claim of lien is not frivolous and is made with reasonable cause, and is not clearly excessive under penalty of perjury.

Claimant:

Dec. 14,2004

Dick Campbell, President Bellingham Millwork Supply Co.

12/16/2004 Page



3 of

4 3:20PM

Claim of Lien - 3

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 16th day of December, 2004.

NOTAR UBLIC in and for the State of

Washington, residing at Bellingham. Appointment expires: <u>10</u> <u>18</u> · 0

Claim of Lien - 4

